
Rnd 2 : March 27 & 28, 2026

Sydney Motorsports Park

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Gary Bleazby

KAWASAKI SUPERSPORT / NEXT GEN
Race 4

PROVISIONAL SECTOR TIMES

Date: 28/03/26 Started at: 15:56:41
Event: R05 Laps: 11

Weather: Sunny - Temp: 20.3C Starters: 16
Track: Dry - Temp: 42.1C Posted at: 4:22 PM

Lap Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Sector 4 Lap Time Spd Lap Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Sector 4 Lap Time Spd
2  Oliver SHORT (VIC)  (DNF) 6 21.913 23.121 24.888 26.122 1:36.044 238

1 29.518 23.863 26.499 26.432 1:46.312 110 7 22.103 22.949 24.771 25.865 1:35.688 238
2 22.456 23.944 26.212 26.839 1:39.451 248 8 21.669 22.753 24.735 25.974 1:35.131 242
3 23.154 24.337 27.565 42.038 1:57.094 P 243 9 22.766 23.019 24.747 25.761 1:36.293 245

10 21.584 22.782 24.855 25.881 1:35.102 242
7  Tom TOPARIS (NSW)  (12th) 11 21.573 23.097 25.190 26.236 1:36.096 241

1 26.380 22.499 24.230 25.110 1:38.219 63
2 21.295 22.532 24.524 25.226 1:33.577 254 31  Ethan JOHNSON (VIC)  (13th)
3 21.266 22.467 24.434 25.173 1:33.340 258 1 29.135 23.814 25.852 26.096 1:44.897 110
4 21.392 22.568 24.418 25.283 1:33.661 254 2 22.544 23.676 25.707 26.272 1:38.199 254
5 21.345 22.682 24.212 25.216 1:33.455 259 3 22.599 23.663 25.943 26.429 1:38.634 250
6 21.286 22.588 24.325 25.279 1:33.478 250 4 22.765 23.855 25.897 26.408 1:38.925 249
7 21.271 22.385 24.233 25.198 1:33.087 252 5 23.144 23.854 25.615 26.332 1:38.945 248
8 21.327 22.526 24.360 25.318 1:33.531 252 6 22.832 23.939 25.906 26.245 1:38.922 242
9 21.238 22.390 24.226 25.247 1:33.101 249 7 22.640 24.250 25.943 26.250 1:39.083 252

10 21.370 22.568 24.511 25.244 1:33.693 250 8 22.400 23.746 25.845 26.380 1:38.371 247
11 29.256 27.786 40.340 47.640 2:25.022 251 9 23.144 24.040 25.888 26.491 1:39.563 247

10 22.617 23.998 25.938 26.474 1:39.027 248
27  Ghage PLOWMAN (SA)  (11th) 11 22.681 23.881 26.186 26.481 1:39.229 247

1 28.679 23.401 25.752 25.722 1:43.554 112
2 22.386 23.486 25.412 25.817 1:37.101 256 33  Jordy SIMPSON (SA)  (10th)
3 21.763 23.274 25.452 25.780 1:36.269 252 1 28.176 23.408 25.900 25.897 1:43.381 99
4 21.796 23.188 25.652 25.789 1:36.425 250 2 22.360 23.375 25.488 25.831 1:37.054 254
5 22.150 23.353 25.483 25.847 1:36.833 254 3 21.759 23.305 25.294 25.768 1:36.126 252
6 21.865 23.301 25.507 25.825 1:36.498 250 4 21.909 23.295 25.606 25.846 1:36.656 253
7 21.890 23.250 25.395 25.678 1:36.213 252 5 22.066 23.396 25.420 25.731 1:36.613 254
8 21.847 23.168 25.281 25.782 1:36.078 253 6 21.991 23.356 25.378 25.869 1:36.594 253
9 21.969 23.184 25.394 25.666 1:36.213 252 7 21.806 23.252 25.368 25.836 1:36.262 251

10 23.216 23.423 25.357 25.914 1:37.910 254 8 21.811 23.239 25.250 25.782 1:36.082 252
11 21.691 23.346 25.645 26.130 1:36.812 247 9 21.967 23.219 25.294 25.810 1:36.290 253

10 21.805 23.143 25.249 25.795 1:35.992 250
28  Josh SODERLAND (NSW)  (7th) 11 21.737 23.192 25.262 25.898 1:36.089 251

1 27.526 22.804 24.645 25.956 1:40.931 84
2 21.452 22.676 24.993 25.753 1:34.874 243 37  Marianos NIKOLIS (ACT)  (DNF)
3 21.630 22.614 24.733 25.755 1:34.732 242 1 27.271 22.485 24.432 24.865 1:39.053 75
4 21.662 22.610 24.646 25.808 1:34.726 242
5 21.779 22.915 24.595 25.970 1:35.259 242 45  Olly SIMPSON (SA)  (3rd)
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Lap Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Sector 4 Lap Time Spd Lap Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Sector 4 Lap Time Spd
1 26.519 22.560 24.377 25.030 1:38.486 84 51  Sam PEZZETTA (SA)  (8th)
2 20.830 22.764 24.369 25.302 1:33.265 257 1 27.881 23.300 25.727 26.194 1:43.102 107
3 21.072 22.619 24.371 25.336 1:33.398 253 2 22.201 23.432 25.175 25.893 1:36.701 249
4 21.138 22.725 24.427 25.331 1:33.621 251 3 21.864 23.243 25.295 25.803 1:36.205 246
5 21.204 22.892 24.539 25.140 1:33.775 253 4 21.960 23.066 25.238 25.918 1:36.182 246
6 21.126 22.712 24.485 25.154 1:33.477 257 5 22.029 23.208 25.412 25.991 1:36.640 245
7 21.143 22.595 24.368 25.095 1:33.201 256 6 21.987 23.177 25.399 25.933 1:36.496 245
8 21.105 22.680 24.531 25.211 1:33.527 259 7 21.916 23.289 25.450 25.937 1:36.592 246
9 21.008 22.599 24.446 25.119 1:33.172 257 8 21.882 23.225 25.245 25.951 1:36.303 246

10 21.044 22.545 24.714 25.154 1:33.457 257 9 22.009 23.085 25.145 25.928 1:36.167 246
11 21.348 22.657 24.596 25.149 1:33.750 258 10 21.625 23.195 25.135 25.819 1:35.774 245

11 21.776 23.192 25.187 26.037 1:36.192 247
48  Valentino KNEZOVIC (NSW)  (5th)

1 26.957 22.472 24.451 25.062 1:38.942 68 53  Lauchy WILLIAMS (WA)  (14th)
2 21.043 22.408 24.719 25.090 1:33.260 259 1 29.770 23.867 25.593 26.097 1:45.327 105
3 21.405 22.421 24.850 25.126 1:33.802 260 2 22.325 23.821 25.711 26.315 1:38.172 252
4 21.284 22.440 24.496 25.204 1:33.424 255 3 22.513 23.797 25.899 26.253 1:38.462 251
5 21.375 22.629 24.561 25.312 1:33.877 254 4 22.778 24.019 25.796 26.288 1:38.881 250
6 21.361 22.449 24.507 25.232 1:33.549 254 5 22.649 23.847 25.579 26.548 1:38.623 248
7 21.136 22.449 24.570 25.186 1:33.341 254 6 22.647 24.092 25.830 26.329 1:38.898 242
8 21.248 22.648 24.545 25.651 1:34.092 254 7 22.463 24.429 28.248 26.685 1:41.825 242
9 21.416 22.697 24.858 25.396 1:34.367 247 8 22.946 24.588 26.567 26.913 1:41.014 242

10 21.505 22.657 24.511 25.549 1:34.222 247 9 23.097 24.555 25.939 26.612 1:40.203 242
11 21.583 22.598 24.590 25.547 1:34.318 248 10 22.870 24.423 26.019 26.531 1:39.843 242

11 23.079 24.631 26.517 27.429 1:41.656 243
49  Jake FARNSWORTH (NSW)  (1st)

1 25.962 22.358 24.084 25.075 1:37.479 49 71  Tom EDWARDS (NSW)  (4th)
2 20.886 22.382 23.987 25.088 1:32.343 253 1 26.737 22.576 24.424 25.031 1:38.768 59
3 21.102 22.388 24.153 25.221 1:32.864 252 2 20.999 22.511 24.657 25.036 1:33.203 257
4 21.057 22.473 24.055 25.168 1:32.753 251 3 21.351 22.458 24.496 25.091 1:33.396 259
5 21.015 22.403 24.161 25.271 1:32.850 250 4 21.512 22.487 24.491 25.129 1:33.619 257
6 21.057 22.483 24.336 25.245 1:33.121 251 5 21.403 22.681 24.516 25.104 1:33.704 261
7 21.093 22.551 24.252 25.093 1:32.989 252 6 21.191 22.806 24.510 25.072 1:33.579 260
8 21.090 22.501 24.170 25.283 1:33.044 253 7 21.144 22.569 24.444 25.041 1:33.198 258
9 21.042 22.553 24.214 25.190 1:32.999 253 8 21.109 22.690 24.560 25.062 1:33.421 260

10 21.078 22.607 24.246 25.312 1:33.243 252 9 21.408 22.602 24.549 25.081 1:33.640 262
11 21.192 22.559 24.314 25.318 1:33.383 253 10 21.089 22.523 24.580 25.012 1:33.204 257
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Lap Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Sector 4 Lap Time Spd Lap Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Sector 4 Lap Time Spd
11 21.334 22.654 24.579 25.140 1:33.707 262 6 21.325 22.584 24.568 25.038 1:33.515 258

7 21.200 22.567 24.501 25.018 1:33.286 257
131  Haydn FORDYCE (QLD)  (9th) 8 21.204 22.519 24.540 25.082 1:33.345 258

1 28.515 23.235 25.290 26.100 1:43.140 98 9 21.078 22.514 24.328 24.988 1:32.908 260
2 22.415 23.392 25.253 25.940 1:37.000 256 10 21.237 22.410 24.655 25.136 1:33.438 259
3 21.835 23.173 25.301 25.889 1:36.198 249 11 21.147 22.710 24.387 25.265 1:33.509 261
4 21.967 23.281 25.423 26.068 1:36.739 250
5 22.049 23.329 25.221 26.040 1:36.639 247 500  Anupab SARMOON (VIC)  (6th)
6 21.900 23.220 25.075 25.961 1:36.156 247 1 27.621 22.785 24.653 26.122 1:41.181 93
7 21.955 23.305 25.158 25.962 1:36.380 248 2 21.496 22.488 24.534 25.493 1:34.011 253
8 21.918 23.163 25.229 25.843 1:36.153 249 3 21.483 22.741 24.545 25.646 1:34.415 248
9 22.134 23.014 25.215 25.825 1:36.188 252 4 21.738 22.987 24.681 25.907 1:35.313 248

10 21.976 23.135 25.133 25.826 1:36.070 251 5 23.384 22.855 24.487 25.603 1:36.329 247
11 21.905 23.075 25.095 25.915 1:35.990 249 6 21.607 22.934 24.813 25.965 1:35.319 249

7 21.925 22.875 24.602 25.815 1:35.217 247
279  Hayden NELSON (NSW)  (2nd) 8 21.782 22.922 24.607 25.975 1:35.286 246

1 27.087 22.547 24.736 24.876 1:39.246 82 9 22.631 23.130 24.660 25.837 1:36.258 247
2 21.282 22.411 24.468 24.983 1:33.144 258 10 21.654 22.734 24.477 25.611 1:34.476 246
3 21.358 22.394 24.542 24.924 1:33.218 254 11 21.470 22.882 24.481 25.787 1:34.620 247
4 21.418 22.565 24.471 24.989 1:33.443 257
5 21.486 22.881 24.448 25.037 1:33.852 260

The results are provisional until the expiration of the time limit for protests and appeals.


